

No. 351PSC/CON/Exam-32/2018-2019

Dated Guwahati the 24th December, 2024

Notification

In continuation of Notification No. 201PSC/CON/Exam-32/2018-19 Dated Guwahati the 24th December, 2020, the Commission declares the result of the following 6 (six) candidates in connection with Combined Competitive Examination, 2018, which could not be declared due to order of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court dated 22/12/2020 passed in Case No. I.A. (Civil)/2220/2020 in WP(C) 3341/2019 -

1. Assam Civil Service (Jr. Grade):

Roll No.	Name	Caste	Gender	PWD	Vacancy relating to reservation
1013210	SHALINI KHAN	GENL	F		OPEN CATEGORY
1022654	SASWATI DAS	SC	F		OPEN CATEGORY
1020895	ANUPAM DEKA	OBC	M		OPEN CATEGORY

2. Assam Land and Revenue Service (Jr. Grade):

Roll No.	Name	Caste	Gender	PWD	Vacancy relating to reservation
1010716	GIRBANI DEKA	GENL	F		OPEN CATEGORY

3. Labour Inspector:

Roll No.	Name	Caste	Gender	PWD	Vacancy relating to reservation
1100550	VIDISHA BODO	STH	F		RESERVED

4. Inspector of Taxes:

Roll No.	Name	Caste	Gender	PWD	Vacancy relating to reservation
1018525	MANISH BARUAH	GENL	M		OPEN CATEGORY

This is in compliance of Judgement dtd. 11/12/2024 passed by the Division Bench of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in Writ Appeal (WA) No. 363/2023, (WA) No. 361/2023, (WA) No. 364/2023, (WA) No. 371/2023 & (WA) No. 373/2023.

> Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 351PSC/CON/Exam-32/2018-2019 (A) Copy forwarded to:

Dated Guwahati the 24th December, 2024

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
 The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy/Under Secretary, Examinations Section, APSC for information.6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Research Cell, APSC for information.
- 8. Order File.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22